
 

 

 
December 12, 2023 

BSE Limited 
Scrip Code: 543401 

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 
Trading Symbol: GOCOLORS 

 
Dear Sir / Madam, 
 
Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 
 
This is to inform you that the Company has received notice for compounding from the Office of the Senior 
Inspector, Legal Metrology, Agra through e-mail dated 11th December 2023 at 11.35 a.m. for payment of 
compounding fee as per Section 48 of the Legal Metrology Act, 2009. The details as required under 
Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) 
are as below: 
 

S.No. Particulars Remarks 

a. Name of the Authority Department of Legal Metrology, Agra 

b. 
Nature and details of the action(s) 
taken, initiated or order(s) passed 

Compounding of Offence under the Legal 
Metrology Act, 2009 - Compounding fees yet to be 
ascertained 

c. 

Date of receipt of direction or order, 
including any ad-interim or interim 
orders, or any other communication 
from the Authority 

E-mail Communication received on December 11, 
2023 

d. 
Details of the violation(s) 
/contravention(s) committed or 
alleged to be committed 

Non-disclosure of mandatory declaration on the e-
commerce website www.gocolors.com in violation 
of Section 11, 18(1) and 49 of the Legal Metrology 
Act and Rule 6(10) of the Legal Metrology 
(Packaged Commodities) Rules 2011 

e. 

Impact on financial, operation or 
other activities of the listed entity, 
quantifiable in monetary terms to 
the extent possible 

 
There is no material impact on the financials or 
operations of the Company.  
 

 
Kindly take the information on record. 
 
Thanking You, 
For Go Fashion (India) Limited 
 
 
 
  
Gayathri Venkatesan 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
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